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 2000 Kgm tourque capacity on main drive (constant) and 80 Kgm torque capacity on PTO output.
 Installed within the truck chassis between the transmission and the differential. 
 Pump&Roll featured gearbox designed as vertical yet it can be installed as horizontal 
        or angular if needed.
 PTO output can be designed on main transmission side or differential side.
 It can be designed with double PTO outputs and they can shifted independently.
 PTO outputs can be designed with flanges (all ISO standards) or as hydraulic pump housing.
 Available internal ratios of gearbox; 1/1.4, 1/1.6, 1/1.84, 1/2.25.
 It has pneumatic control and mechanic control system options.
 Build on cooling system (Optional). Find at page 5 as …………… code.
 It can be designed with drumbrake if needed. Find at page 5 as …………… code.  
a
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垂直中载荷断轴取力器 "4轴"

PTO输出可以在运动中运行，PTO输出可以指定为主变速箱侧或差速侧

在PTO输出的情况下，PTO输出可以相互独立工作。 PTO输出可以是DIN和ISO标准法兰，ISO和UNI标准也可以设计用于泵的直接连
接。

自润滑

控制类型：气动和机械

安装类型：分体式轴

可选组件

速度传感器
结合/脱开传感器
鼓式制动器
冷却系统
第二个PTO输出

用于消防，道路养护车辆
垂直中载荷断轴取力器 "边行车边泵水功能"
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输入法兰

输出法兰

第一个PTO输出
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PTO 输出口定义

进气口: 结合 PTO 输出口

进气口: 脱开 PTO 输出口

进气口: 结合 主驱动

速度传感器 (可选)

主
传

动
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进气口: 脱开 主驱动

4 第一液压泵输出
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UARA.806

技术说明

- Kozmaksan Şirketi katalogda verilen bilgileri önceden bildirmeden değiştirme hakkını saklı tutar.Bu belge genel bilgiler içerir ve taahhüt ve sözleşme niteliğinde değildir.
- Verilen güç ve tork bilgileri sadece PTO/ara şanzımana aittir. Uygulama yapılacak şanzıman, motor ve aracın PTO/ara şanzıman için uygun gördüğü değerleri aşmayınız. 
- Şanzımana cıvata ile bağlanan PTO’lara takılacak pompa, şaft vb. parçaların ağırlık 
ve askıda kalan uzunlukları şanzıman ve araç üreticisinin onayladığı limitleri geçmemelidir.
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1/1

   1/1.1 - 1/1.7 - 1/1.96

7850 Nm

135 kW

175 kg

GGG-50

80W 90 & 4,2 lt (垂直)

SFERO

80W 90 11 lt

225 kg

       3430 Nm 
    (Hidrostatik)

1/1

1/3,9

110 kW

70 kW

4/1

1/1

5600 Nm

7850 Nm

2500-3300 RPM

-

用于消防，道路养护车辆
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热交换器

ISUZU NPR 鼓式制动器

ISUZU NQR 鼓式制动器

MTS 鼓式制动器

GROUP 1 , GROUP 2 泵
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ile numaralanmış giriş ve çıkışlar için yanda 
bulunan tablodan KOZMAKSAN kodu ile flanş 
seçimiyapılabilinir.Farklı flanş bağlantılar için 

KOZMAKSANfirması ile irtibata geçiniz.
    you can choose flange with Kozmaksan code 

from the table above.You may contact for different 
flange connection to kozmaksan company.
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C06-005 C06-005

ISO 8667 - T 150

ISO 8667 - T 180

C06-011ISO 7646 - DIN 100

ISO 7646 - DIN 120

C06-007ISO 7647-SAE1400

C06-061

ISO 7646 - DIN 150

C06-009 C06-009ISO 7647-SAE1600

ISO 7647-SAE 1510 

ISO 7647-SAE1800

用于消防，道路养护车辆

C06-144ISO 7647-SAE1300

ISO 7647-SAE1100 C06-203

C06-154C06-154

C06-028 C06-028

C06-044 C06-044

Figür 
No

Delik 
sayısı Ø d1 Ø d2 Ø d3 Ø d5  h

1 - - - - - - - - - -

2 6 100 84 57 8,1 2,3 - - C06-011 C06-011

3
8 120 101,5 75 10,1 2,3 - - C06-061 C06-061

8 150 130 75 12,1 2,3 C06-205 C06-205 - -

4 - - - - - - - - - -

5 - - - - - - - - - -

6

4 116 95,25 69,85 12,1 2,3 - - C06-007 C06-007

4 97 79,37 60,32 10,1 2,3 - - C06-144 C06-144

4 87 69,85 57,1 8,1 2 - - C06-203 C06-203

7 8 175 155,57 168,22 10,1 1,5 C06-111 C06-111 - -

8 - - - - - - - - - -

9
4 180 150 - 15 - C06-104 C06-104 - -

4 150 130 - 13 - C06-081 C06-081 - -

10 - - - - - - - - - -

 2 

 2 
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Şanzıman Tipi

Opsiyon Tanımlamalar 

输出口描述
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Figure 1

Figure 2

Figure 3

Figure 4

Figure 5

Figure 13

Figure 10

Figure 11

Figure 12

Figure 6

Figure 8

Figure 9

Figure 7

Figure 8

Figure 14

Figure 15

如果您有任何问题或要求，请联系KOZMAKSAN.
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标准 65

- - - - - -

4321hØ d5Ø d3Ø d2Ø d1螺栓
数量

1

2

3

3

6

6

6

6

6

7

8

9

9

10

图号

2,38,184100 576

2,310,1101,5120 758

2,312,1130150 758

28,169,8587 57,104

2,312,1120,65146 95,254

2,312,195,25116 69,85

10,179,3797 69,854

---- --

1,510,1155,57175 168,228

-10,1184,15203 196,8612

---180 154

---150 134

---- --

4

2,3
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